
WAIVER 
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

Supreme Court Case No.  
18-696 

Center for Medical Progress, et al. Planned Parenthood Federation of America, et al. 
  v.  

(Petitioner) (Respondent) 

I DO NOT INTEND TO FILE A RESPONSE to the petition for a writ of certiorari unless one is requested 
by the Court. 

Please check the appropriate boxes: 

El Please enter my appearance as Counsel of Record for all respondents. 

❑ There are multiple respondents, and I do not represent all respondents. Please enter my 
appearance as Counsel of Record for the following respondent(s): 

lI I am a member of the Bar of the Supreme Court of the United States. 

❑ I am not presently a member of the Bar of this Court. Should a response be requested, the response 
will be filed by a Bar memb 

Signature 

Date•  
December 6, 2018 

(Type or print) Name  
Steven L. Mayer 

El Mr. ❑ Ms. ❑ Mrs. ❑ Miss 

Firm  
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 

Address  
3 Embarcadero Center, 10th Floor 

City & State  
San Francisco, California Zip  94111

Phone  
415-471-3100 Email  steve.mayer@arnoldporter.com 

A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE SENT TO PETITIONER'S COUNSEL OR TO PETITIONER 
IF PRO SE. PLEASE INDICATE BELOW THE NAME(S) OF THE RECIPIENT(S) OF A COPY 
OF THIS FORM. NO ADDITIONAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE IS REQUIRED. 

CC: See attached Service List 

steve.mayer@arnoldporter.com



SERVICE LIST 

Catherine W. Short 
Life Legal Defense Foundation 
Post Office Box 1313 
Ojai, CA 93024-1313 
Email: lldfojai@cs.com 

Counsel for Defendant Albin Rhomberg 

Peter C. Breen 
Thomas L. Brejcha, Jr. 
Thomas More Society 
19 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 603 
Chicago, IL 60603 
Email: pbreen@thomasmoresociety.org 
Email: tbrejcha@thomasmoresociety.org 

Counsel for Defendant David Daleiden 

Edward L. White III 
Erik M. Zimmerman 
American Center for Law and Justice 
3001 Plymouth Road, Suite 203 
Ann Arbor, MI 48105 
Email : elwhite3 @yahoo. com 
Email: ezimmerman@aclj.org 

Counsel for Defendant Troy Newman 

Vladimir F. Kozina 
Mayall Hurley P.C. 
2453 Grand Canal Boulevard 
Stockton, CA 95207 
Email: vkozina@mayallaw.com 

Counsel for Defendant Troy Newman 

Charles S. LiMandri 
Paul M. Jonna 
Teresa L. Mendoza 
Jeffrey M. Trissell 
Freedom of Conscience Defense Fund 
P.O. Box 9520 
Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067 
Email: cslimandri@limandri.com 
Email: pjonna@limandri.com 
Email: tmendoza@limandri.com 
Email: jtrissell@limandri.com 

Counsel for Defendants Gerardo Adrian Lopez, 
Center for Medical Progress & BioMax 
Procurement Services, LLC 

Nicolaie Cocis 
Law Office of Nicolaie Cocis and Associates 
38975 Sky Canyon Drive, Suite 211 
Murrieta, CA 92563 
Email: nic@cocislaw.com 

Counsel for Defendant Sandra Susan Merritt 

Matthew F. Heffron 
501 Scoular Bldg. 
2027 Dodge Street 
Omaha, NE 68102 
mheffron@bblaw.us 

Counsel for David Daleiden 

Michael Millen 
Attorney at Law 
119 Calle Marguerita #100 
Los Gatos, CA 95032 
Email: MikeMillen@aol.com 

Counsel for Defendant Albin Rhomberg 



Horatio G. Mihet 
Jonathan D. Christman 
Liberty Counsel 
P.O. Box 540774 
Orlando, FL 32854 
hmihet@lc.org 

Counsel for Defendant Sandra Susan Merritt 

John A. Monaghan 
1000 Regent University Dr., RH-422 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464 
jmonaghan@aclj.org 

Counsel for Defendant Troy Newman 


